Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENCSUS, Inc.		03/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Dukane Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	187 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76603252	MATCHMAKER IP
Registration Number:	996312	DUKANE
Registration Number:	2065141	PROCARE 6000
Registration Number:	1840133	SMARTSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2063933	STARCALL
Registration Number:	2705060	STARCARE
Registration Number:	2011667	DUKANE
Registration Number:	1015678	DUKANE
Registration Number:	1007816	DUKANE
Registration Number:	1691242	PROCARE 2000
Registration Number:	2610182	RESICARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0674

900044635

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE DUKANE COMM MEG C.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/catherine mennenga/
Date:	03/20/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name from GENCSUS to GE Dukane Communications#page1.tif source=Change of Name from GENCSUS to GE Dukane Communications#page2.tif source=Change of Name from GENCSUS to GE Dukane Communications#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENCSUS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENCSUS, INC." TO "GE DUKANE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 12:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THE STATE OF THE S

3937**4**16 8100 050238867

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3765241

DATE: 03-24-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:34 PM 03/23/2005 FILED 12:34 PM 03/23/2005 TV 050238867 - 3937416 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENCSUS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

GENCSUS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is GENCSUS, Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is GE Dukane Communications, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NY2 4517(01:02:451.200) 000; 47611; 6307

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on this 25/6/day of MacC., 2005.

GENCSUS, INC.

iame: Walter T. Henderson, Jr.

Title: President

NY2-0517101-02-W\$LP021-DOC147631-9007

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

ئ